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** Will be deployed in response to a request for service. 
Preliminary Preliminary Planning Information through December 31,2006 
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Preliminary Preliminary Planning Information through December 31, 2006 
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** Will be deployed in response to a request for service. 
Preliminary Preliminaly Planning Information through December 31, 2006 



I BELLATLANTIC DEPLOYMENT OF ONA SERVICES 

SUMMARY FOR WASHINGTON MARKET AREA 

Percentage Availability of ONA Services By Date 

1 

I Type I Generic Name of ONA SeMca I Bell Atlantic Service Name I 12/31/03 1 12/31/04 I 12/31/05 I 12/31/06 I 

** Will be deployed in response to a request for seivice 
Preliminary Planning Information through December 31,2006 



I 2 BELL ATLANTIC DEPLOYMENT OF ONA SERVICES 

** Will be deployed in response to a request for service 
Preliminary Planning information through December 31,2006 



** Will be deployed in response to a request for Service 
Preliminary Planning Information through December 31,2006 
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** Will be deployed in response to a request for service. 
Preliminaly Planning Information through December 31.2006 
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SUMMARY FOR WEST VIRGINIA 

Percentage Availability of ONA Services By Date 

1 Type I Generic Name of ONA Service I Bell Atlantic Service Name I 12/31/03 I12/31/04 I 12/31/05 I 12/3?M61 

** Will be deployed in response to a request for service. 
Preliminary Preliminary Planning Information through December 31, 2006 
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' Will be deployed in response to a request for service 
!elhinary Preliminary Planning Information through December 31, 2006 



be deployed in response to a request for selvica. 
liminaly Preliminary Planning Information through December 31, 2006 
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I I ** ft *. *f I STATISTICAL MULTIPLEXER I STATISTICAL MULTIPLEXER IN CO 

be deployed in response to a request for service. 
liminary Preliminary Planning Information through December 31,2006 



I BELL ATLANTIC DEPLOYMENT OF ONA SERVICES 

SUMMARY FOR WILMINGTON MARKET AREA 

Percentage Availability of ONA Services By Date 

YW 1 Generic Name of ONA Service I Bell Atlantic Servlce Name 

' Will be deployed in response to a request for Service. 
biminary Planning Information through December 31,2006 
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Will be deployed in response to a request for setvice 
leiiminary Planning Information through December 31,2006 
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' Will be deployed in response to a request for service. 
lelirninary Planning Infomation through DecBmter 31,2006 



APPENDIX B 
DC, Delaware, Maryland, New Jersey, Pennsylvania, Virginia, West Virginia 

Percentage of Network Access Lines 
Having SS7, ISDN and AIN Availability 

Projected as of December 2002 
by LATA 

E A  

& O O M  

(LATA 230) 

Atlantic Coastal 
(LATA 220) 

Baltimore 
(LATA 238) 

Capital 
(LATA 226) 

Charleston 
(LATA 254) 

Clarksburg 
(LATA 256) 

Technology 

SS? 
ISDN - BRI 
ISDN - PRI 

AIN 

SS? 
ISDN - BRI 
ISDN - PRI 

AIN 

SS? 
ISDN - BRI 
ISDN - PRI 

AIN 

SS? 
ISDN - BRI 
ISDN - PRI 

AIN 

SS? 
ISDN - BRI 
ISDN - PRI 

AIN 

SS? 
ISDN - BRI 
ISDN - PRI 

AIN 

12/31/04 1213 1 IO5 

100 100 
100 100 
100 100 
100 100 

100 100 
100 100 
100 100 
100 100 

100 100 
100 100 
100 100 
100 100 

100 100 
100 100 
100 100 
100 100 

1 00 100 
100 100 
100 100 
97 98 

100 100 
100 100 
100 100 
100 100 

12/31/06 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
99 

100 
100 
100 
100 



DC, Delaware, Maryland, New Jersey, Pennsylvania, Viis, West Virginia 
Percentage of Network Access Lines 

Having SS7, ISDN and AIN Availability 
Projected as of December 2002 

by LATA 

I"' 

LATA 

Culpeper 
(LATA 246) 

Delaware Valley 
(LATA 222) 

Hagerstown 
(LATA 240) 

Lynchburg 
(LATA 250) 

Norfolk 
(LATA 252) 

North Jersey 
(LATA 224) 

Northeast 
(LATA 232) 

Technoloev 

ss7 
ISDN - BRI 
ISDN - PRI 

AIN 

ss7 
ISDN - BRI 
ISDN - PRI 

AIN 

ss7 
ISDN - BRI 
ISDN - PRI 

AIN 

ss7 
ISDN - BRI 
ISDN - PRI 

AIN 

ss7 
ISDN - BRI 
ISDN - PRI 

Am 

ss7 
ISDN - BRI 
ISDN - PRI 

AIN 

ss7 
ISDN - BRI 
ISDN - PRI 

AIN 

1213 1 I04 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

1213 1 I05 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

12/31/06 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 



DC, Delaware, Maryland, New Jersey, Pennsylvania, Virginia, West Virginia 
Percentage of Network Access Lines 

Having SS7, ISDN and AIN Availability 
Projected as of December 2002 

by LATA 

PhiladelphialDelaware 
(LATA 228) 

Pittsburgh 
(LATA 234) 

Richmond 
(LATA 248) 

Roanoke 
(LATA 244) 

Salisbury 
(LATA 242) 

Washgton, Dc 
(LATA 236) 

Total 

Technology 

ss7 
ISDN - BRI 
ISDN - PRI 

AIN 

ss7 
ISDN - BRI 
ISDN - PRI 

AIN 

ss7 
ISDN - BRI 
ISDN - PRI 

AIN 

ss7 
ISDN - BRI 
ISDN - PRI 

AIN 

ss7 
ISDN - BRI 
ISDN - PRI 

AIN 

ss7 
ISDN - BRI 
ISDN - PRI 

AIN 

ss7 
ISDN - BRI 
ISDN - PRI 

AIN 

1 213 1 I04 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
99 

1213 1 I05 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
99 

12/31/06 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
99 

Note: Please take into account the following exceptions when considering LATA pacentages (ISDN): 
Percentages do not include cross-LATA customers that do not have access to ISDN. 
Percentages do not take into account loop qualification requirements for ISDN. 



APPENDIX B 
Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, New York, Rhode Island, Vermont 

Percentage of Network Access Lines 
Having SS7, ISDN and AIN Availability 

Projected as of December 2002 
by LATA 

LATA 
Maine 

(LATA 120) 

New Hampshire 
(LATA 122) 

Vermont 
(LATA 124) 

West Massachusetts 
(LATA 126) 

1. 

East Massachusetts 
(LATA 128) 

Rhode Island 
(LATA 130) 

Technology 

ss7 
ISDN - BRI 
ISDN - PRI 

AIN 

ss7 
ISDN - BRI 
ISDN - PRI 

AIN 

ss7 
ISDN - BRI 
ISDN - PRI 

AIN 

ss7 
ISDN - BRI 
ISDN - PRI 

AIN 

ss7 
ISDN - BRI 
ISDN - PRI 

AIN 

ss7 
ISDN - BRI 
ISDN - PRI 

AIN 

1213 1/03 12/3 1/04 

100 100 
100 100 
100 100 
100 100 

100 100 
100 100 
89 89 
96 96 

100 100 
100 100 
100 100 
100 100 

100 100 
100 100 
70 70 
89 89 

100 100 
100 100 
88 88 
100 100 

100 100 
100 100 
93 93 
100 100 

12/3 1/05 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
89 
96 

100 
100 
100 
100 

100 
100 
70 
89 

100 
100 
88 
100 

100 
100 
93 
100 



Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, New York, Rhode Island, Vermont 
Percentage of Network Access Lines 

Having SS7, ISDN and AIN Availability 
Projected as of December 2002 

by LATA 

New York Metro 
(LATA 132) 

Poughkeepsie 
(LATA 133) 

Albany 
(LATA 134) 

Syracuse 
(LATA 136) 

Binghamton 
(LATA 138) 

Buffalo 
(LATA 140) 

Total 

Technology 

ss7 
ISDN - BRI 
ISDN - PRI 

AIN 

S S I  
ISDN - BRI 
ISDN - PRI 

AIN 

ss7 
ISDN - BRI 
ISDN - PRI 

ATN 

ss7 
ISDN - BRI 
ISDN - PRI 

AIN 

ss7 
ISDN - BRI 
ISDN - PRI 

Am 

ss7 
ISDN - BRI 
ISDN - PRI 

ATN 

ss7 
ISDN - BRI 
ISDN - PRI 

AIN 

1213 1/03 

100 
100 
99 
100 

100 
100 
95 
100 

100 
100 
94 
95 

100 
100 
80 
97 

100 
100 
100 
98 

100 
100 
85 
98 

100 
100 
94 
98 

12/31/04 

100 
100 
99 
100 

100 
100 
95 
100 

100 
100 
94 
95 

100 
100 
80 
97 

100 
100 
100 
98 

100 
100 
85 
98 

100 
100 
94 
98 

1 213 1/05 

100 
100 
99 
100 

100 
100 
95 
100 

100 
100 
94 
95 

100 
100 
80 
97 

100 
100 
100 
98 

100 
100 
85 
98 

100 
100 
94 
98 

Note: Please take into account the following exceptions when considering LATA percentages (ISDN): 
Percentages do not include cross-LATA customers that do not have access to ISDN. 
Percentages do not take into account loop qualification requirements for ISDN. 


